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coroner gig medical examiner data. Upon» completion o_f E coroner’s 9_r medi- 
ga_l examiner’s E summ_a_11 o_f findings, the data collected in the investigation 
and the final summary thereof shall beeeme o_f Q Q private or nonpublic data; 
unless, However i_f the final summary and the death certificate indicate the man- 
ner of death is homicide, undetermined, or pending investigation and there is an 
active law enforcement investigation, within the meaning of section 13.82, sub- 
division 5, relating to the death of the deceased individual: if there is an aetive 
law enfefeement of a possible hemieide, the data remain confiden- 
tial or protected nonpublic. However-; Upon review by the county attorney of 
the jurisdiction in which the law enforcement investigation is active, the data 
may be released to persons described in subdivision 8 if the county attorney 
determines release would -not impede the ongoing investigation. When the law 
enforcement investigation becomes inactive, the data shall beeerne a_re private or 
nonpublic data. Nothing in this subdivision shall be construed to make not pub- 
lie the data elements identified in subdivision 2 at any point in the investigation 
or thereafter.

~ 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 13.83, subdivision 5, is amended 
to read: 

Subd. 5. OTHER DATA. All other medical examiner data on deceased 
individuals are nonpublic and shall not be disclosed except; 

(_I_) pursuant to the provisions of chapter 390, or any other general or local 
law on county coroners or medical examinersg; 

Q) t_o a state o_r federal agency charged by Q with investigating t_h§ death 
Q” gig deceased individual about whom gig medical examiner g coroner has 
medical examiner data; or 

Q) pursuant to a valid court order. 
Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

1 £1 2 E ‘th_e d_ay following enactment. 

Presented to the governor March 31, 1995 

Signed by the governor March 31, 1995, 10:40 a.m. 

CHAPTER 30—S.F.N0. 214 
An act relating to crime prevention; providing an exception to the prohibition on can- 

cealing identity: amending Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 609.735. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
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Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 609.735, is amended to read: 

609.735 CONCEALING IDENTITY. 
A person whose identity is concealed by the person in a public place by 

means of a robe, mask, or other disguise, unless based Q religious beliefs, g 
incidental to amusement or, entertainment, protection from weather <_>_r_ medical 
treatment is guilty of a misdemeanor.

~~ 
Presented to the governor April 4, 1995 

Signed by the governor April 5, 1995, 10:05 a.m. 

CHAPTER 31-—H.F.N0. 367 

An act relating to debt,‘ providing for prompt payment of subcontractors of municipal 
contractors; modifying certain provisions relating to liens and performance bonds; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 1994, sections 4 71.425, by adding a subdivision," 514.13; 574.28; 574.30; 
and 574.31, subdivisions 1 and 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 471.425, is amended by adding 

a subdivision to read: 

Subd. _4_aL PROMPT PAYMENT TO SUBCONTRACTORS. gag contract 
91” Q municipality must require LIE prime contractor tg p_a_y gy subcontractor 
within En fig o_f Q prime contractor’s receipt o_f payment from the munici- 
pality @ undisputed services provided by tl1_e_ subcontractor. I_h_e_: contract must 
reguire the prime contractor t_o fly interest gf 1—l/2 percent ;)e:_1‘ month g a_ny 
p_ar_t o_f a month to the subcontractor Q3 g_n_y undisputed amount not _@ _(_)_I_1_ 
tiimq t_o mg subcontractor. 1 minimum monthly interest penalty payment Q 
an unpaid balance o_f $100 9_r more is $_1_0_. Q an unpaid balance o_f lg tli 
$100, t_l_1_e_:_ prime contractor shall pay th_e actual penalty dug t_o fllg subcontractor. 
A subcontractor @ prevails Q Q c_iv_il action to collect interest ganalties from a 
prime contractor must Q; awarded i_t§ costs §n_d disbursements, including attor- 
ney’s f_e§§, incurred i_n bringing tl1_e action. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 514.13, is amended to read: 

514.13 -B~I-BL 9-F STATUTORY LIENHOLDER 
RIGHTS; N ONEXCLUSIVE. 

Eaehlienheldershallettaehteanéfilewwéthaeemplainteranswerabilief 
thefiemsefthehenheldefiseleintveéfiedbytheeathefsemepersenhavmg 
knewledgethereefiandshaflfilesuehfufiheranémempafiieularaeeeunfias 
theeeuEtmayatanytimediree&Upen£ailuretefilesueheriginaler£urther 
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